

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala, Bangalore-560068, Karnataka, India CIN of the Co. L72900KA2011PLC057931 P: +91 80 6196 0300, F: +91 80 6196 0700 Website: www.happiestminds.com Email: investors@happiestminds.com

March 18, 2024

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Stock Code: 543227,974728,974820 & 975101 Listing & Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Code: HAPPSTMNDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release – Happiest Minds awarded the 'Best Tech for Security' Award at the 3rd Edition of the IDEA Awards

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release being issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Happiest Minds Technologies Limited**



Praveen Kumar Darshankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F6706



Happiest Minds awarded the 'Best Tech for Security' Award at the 3rd Edition of the IDEA Awards

Bengaluru, Mar 18, 2024: Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a 'Born Digital. Born Agile', Mindful IT Company, today announced that it has been recognized with the **'Best Tech for Security'** at the **3rd Edition of the Indian Digital Enabler Awards 2024 by Entrepreneur**.

Considered India's Most Prestigious Awards Show, the IDEA Awards celebrate the digital, tech, and media communities that lead the way in the digital revolution. Happiest Minds was awarded for its contribution to enabling citizens to transform and enrich their lives through the benefits and opportunities created by digital technologies.



Ram Mohan, President and CEO of IMSS, Happiest Minds, said, "Being conferred with the 'Best in Tech Security' award by Entrepreneur India reflects our unwavering dedication to delivering the highest service standards to our clients while keeping pace with industry shifts. At Happiest Minds, cybersecurity forms the cornerstone of our business innovations, and we remain dedicated to adopting new technologies and service delivery methodologies to stay ahead of the curve".



Priya Kanduri, Senior Vice President & CTO (IMSS), Happiest Minds, said, "We are deeply honored to receive the 'Best Tech for Security' award from Entrepreneur India, a recognition that highlights our dedication to excellence in cybersecurity. We extend our heartfelt gratitude to the esteemed Jury and the entire Entrepreneur India community for this prestigious accolade. This award reinforces our commitment to innovation and excellence in cybersecurity. We look forward to furthering our advancements in this field and aspire to achieve more such esteemed recognitions in the future."

Happiest Minds has been recognized for its foresightedness in exploring, managing and employing technology that is up to date. The Top Firms to Work for in AI & Analytics 2024, Top 50 India's Best Workplaces[™] in IT & IT-BPM 2023, and Top 50 India's Best Workplaces[™] for Building a Culture of Innovation 2023 are a testament to the unwavering commitment of Happiest Minds in creating an innovative and proactive culture.

About Happiest Minds Technologies

<u>Happiest Minds Technologies Limited</u> (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a Mindful IT Company, enables <u>digital transformation</u> for enterprises and technology providers by delivering seamless customer experiences, business efficiency and actionable insights. We do this by leveraging a spectrum of disruptive technologies such as: <u>artificial intelligence, blockchain, cloud, digital process</u> <u>automation, internet of things,</u> robotics/drones, <u>security, virtual/ augmented reality</u>, etc. Positioned as 'Born Digital. Born Agile', our capabilities span Product & Digital Engineering Services (PDES), Generative AI Business Services (GBS) and Infrastructure Management & Security Services (IMSS). We deliver these services across industry groups: Industrial, Manufacturing and Energy & Utilities, Healthcare & Life Sciences, Retail, CPG & Logistics, Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI), Hi-Tech and Media & Entertainment, and EdTech. The company has been recognized for its excellence in Corporate Governance practices by Golden Peacock and ICSI. A Great Place to Work Certified[™] company, Happiest Minds is headquartered in Bangalore, India, with operations in the U.S., UK, Canada, Australia, and the Middle East.

Media Contact: media@happiestminds.com